

Sieradz, dated 18.09.2019r.

Declaration of Conformity

Z.P.T.Sz. Terplast sp. z o.o. seat in Sieradz 98-200, street Adama Mickiewicza 2, PL, confirms that it supplies a

PP Twine 1/300 m/kg white 2 kg spool Art No. 220710
PP Twine 1/450 m/kg white 2 kg spool Art No. 220715
PP Twine 1/450 m/kg white 2 kg spool Art No. 220015
PP Twine 3/500 m/kg white 1,7 kg spool Art No. 220620
PP Twine 3/500 m/kg white 1,7 kg spool Art No. 220617
PP Twine 3/500 m/kg white 1,7 kg spool Art No. 220615
PP Twine 4/900 m/kg white 0,5 kg spool Art No. 220600
PP Twine 1/900 m/kg white 2 kg spool Art No. 220725

It is made in the technology of extrusion and thermoforming of polypropylene granules (PP) bearing following trade name: SABIC 500P comply with the following provisions of the REACH:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004. On materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directive 80/590 / EEC and 89/109 / EEC (Official Journal of the EU No. L338 / 4 of 13.11.2004)
- European Union Directive No. 94/62/EC on compliance with the Act of 11 May 2001. on packaging and packaging waste (Dz. U. of 2001. No. 63, pos. 638), including the harmonized standards PE-EN 13427-13432
- The materials used for the production of the said Article are in the list of authorized substances contained in Commission Regulation (EC) No 174/2015 of 05 February 2015. On materials and plastic products intended for contact with food (EU Official Journal No. L30 of 06.02.2015).

Articles made from these materials, in particular, meet the limits:

- Level of global migration without exceeding the level of 10 mg / dm² (EU Regulation 10/2011/EC)
- Level the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium not exceeding the level of 100 mg / kg



Z.P.T.Sz. TERPLAST Sp. z o.o. w Sieradzu
Zakład „Chemitex”
ul. Chodakowska 10
96-503 Sochaczew, Polska
Tel.: +48 46 863 28 11

These strings may apply for contact with food:

- don't pose a threat to human health;
- don't cause an unacceptable change in the composition of the food;
- don't cause deterioration of organoleptic characteristics of food;
- actions don't cause irritating and sensitizing



TERPLAST®
sp. z o.o.
ZAKŁADY PRZETWÓRSTWA TWORZYW SZTUCZNYCH
98-200 Sieradz ul. Adama Mickiewicza 2
tel. 43 826-07-00;
REGON: 730151449; NIP 827-00-08-903

Specialist for Production Planning and Development
Jakub Kminikowski

Jakub Kminikowski



Z.P.T.Sz. TERPLAST Sp. z o.o. w Sieradzu
Zakład „Chemitex”
ul. Chodakowska 10
96-503 Sochaczew, Polska
Tel.: +48 46 863 28 11